To Whom It May Concern,

Company name: Osaka Steel Co., Ltd.

Name of representative: Junji Uchida, President

(Code No. 5449 First Section of TSE)
Contact: Setsuya Tanaka

General Administration Division

(Tel:06-6204-0300)

Completion of Making Nisshin Steel Co., Ltd. a Subsidiary of Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal Corporation

Today (March 13, 2017), Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal Corporation ("NSSMC") completed making Nisshin Steel Co., Ltd. ("Nisshin Steel") a subsidiary of NSSMC, and both companies announced the following joint statement.

<NSSMC and Nisshin Steel's Joint Statement>

http://www.nssmc.com/common/secure/en/news/20170313_100.pdf

End